
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 1081


asked on 14 October 2022


MRS D FRECKLINGTON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AND MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR WATER (HON G BUTCHER)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the proposed Pioneer Valley Dam—

Will the Minister advise (a) what feasibility work has been commissioned, (b) when it was commissioned and (c) the status (reported separately by (i) yield hydrology, (ii) flood hydrology, (iii) geotechnical, (iv) dam wall design, (v) spillway design, (vi) environmental impact, (vii) social impact and (viii) traditional owner engagement)?


ANSWER:

In reference to the Member’s question, the matter raised relates to the Pioneer-Burdekin pumped hydro proposal which is within the portfolio responsibilities of the Minister for Energy, Renewables and Hydrogen and Minister for Public Works and Procurement.

